



W.P.No.2577 of 2024

WEB COPY

THE HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE  
and  
J.SATHYA NARAYANA PRASAD, J.

Learned Government Advocate  
seeks time to file counter.

Place the matter on 24.06.2024 as  
a last chance.

Interim order passed earlier shall  
continue till then.

(S.V.G., CJ.) (J.S.N.P., J.)  
16.04.2024

kpl