



W.P.No.2577 of 2024

M. SUNDAR, J.

AND

HEMANT CHANDANGOUDAR, J.

(Order of the Court was made by
M. SUNDAR, J.)

Learned counsel for petitioner,
citing difficulty, requests for an
adjournment and also confirms that all the
other counsel in this matter have been duly
informed about this mentioning.

2. Request acceded to.
3. List a fortnight hence.
4. List on 30.06.2025.

(M.S., J.) (H.C., J.)
16.06.2025

gya