



WEB COPY



W.P.No.2577 of 2024

&

W.M.P.Nos.2824 and 2826 of 2024

M.SUNDAR,J.,

and

HEMANT CHANDANGOUDAR, J.,

Learned counsel for writ petitioner seeks time to peruse the counter affidavit served on him today.

2. List three weeks hence. List on 29.07.2025.

(M.Sxc,J.) (H.C.,J.)

gpa

08.07.2025