



WEB COPY



**W.P.No.2577 of 2024
and
W.M.P. Nos.2824 and 2826 of 2024**

**M.SUNDAR,J.,
and
R.SAKTHIVEL, J.,**

(Order of the Court was made by
M.SUNDAR, J.)

Learned counsel for writ
petitioner and learned State counsel
are before this Court.

2. Re-notified.

3. List one week hence. List on
02.09.2025.

mmi

**(M.S,J.) (R.S.V,J.)
26.08.2025**